

Northwest Illinois Criminal Justice Commission

Doug Coppotelli, Regional Director 2308 E. Lincolnway, Suite E - Sterling, IL 61081 Phone: 815-288-6695- Fax: 815-288-6787- www.mtul.com

Mobile Team Unit #1 is funded in partnership with the Illinois Law Enforcement Training & Standards Board

Sex Offense & Sex Offender Analysis-Zoom

DATE: December 13, 2022

Registration Ends: December 1, 2022

TIME: 8:00 AM-12:00PM 4 Hours

LOCATION: Zoom

INSTRUCTOR: Don Hays-Illinois Prosecutor Services, LLC

Sex Offense & Sex Offender Analysis

This presentation will feature an analysis of the <u>SEXUAL ASSAULT INCIDENT PROCEDURE ACT</u>. This new law (Public Act 099-0801), which went into effect on January 1, 2017, contains requirements for law enforcement agencies regarding the handling of sexual assaults and sexual abuse offenses. Topics of discussion with respect to this new Act will include: <u>Mandatory Report Writing</u>; <u>Additional Responding Officer Responsibilities</u>; <u>Collecting, Storing, and Testing of Sexual Assault Evidence</u>; and <u>Release of Information to the Victim Relating to Evidence Testing</u>. An analysis of the guidelines produced by the Office of the Illinois Attorney General and other law enforcement organizations with respect to this Act will be presented. Also, the latest additions to and amendments of the Illinois' Sex Offense and Sex Offender laws will be listed and analyzed. Additionally, the latest cases dealing with Sex Offenses and Sex Offenders will be reviewed. An analysis of the current status of the <u>Sex Offender Registration Act</u>; the <u>Sex Offender Community Notification Act</u>; the <u>Sexually Dangerous Persons Act</u>; and the <u>Sexually Violent Persons Commitment Act</u> will also be included.

This class has been approved by ILETSB to meet the following mandates:

Legal Update

Partial funding provided by Illinois Law Enforcement Training and Standards Board and MTU#1's request for certification of this course has been approved by the Illinois Law Enforcement Training and Standards Board

REGISTRATION:

All registrations are received on the MTU#1 website. Find Registration instructions here

